RESOLUTION NO. 2013-123

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROHNERT PARK
AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE
COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT WITH T-MOBILE WEST LLC, FOR
TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT LOCATED AT PUBLIC SAFETY MAIN STATION,
500 CITY CENTER DRIVE (143-051-018)

WHEREAS, on April 13, 1999 the City Council adopted Resolution No. 1999-84 authorizing
execution of an Communication Site Lease agreement with T-Mobile West LLC (formerly known as
Pacific Bell Mobile Services) for the purpose of providing wireless telecommunication services; and

WHEREAS, on March 31, 2009 the City Manager executed a First Amendment to
Communications Site Lease agreement with TMO CA/NV, LLC (formerly known as Pacific Bell
Wireless LLC, as successor in interest to Pacific Bell Mobile Services); and

WHEREAS, the City and T-Mobile desire to amend the Communication Site Lease
Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rohnert Park
that it does hereby authorize and approve a second amendment to the Communications Site Lease
Agreement by and between T-Mobile West, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the City of
Rohnert Park, a municipal corporation, which amendment is attached hereto as Exhibit A and
incorporated by this reference.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to
take all actions to effectuate this amendment for and on behalf of the City of Rohnert Park, including
execution, if necessary, in substantially similar form to the amendment attached hereto as Exhibit “A,”
subject to minor modifications by the City Manager or City Attorney.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Rohnert Park this
27™ day of August 2013.

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK

Pam Stafford, Mayor
ATTEST:

dol D ngten

J(%Alme Buergler, City Clerk

Exhibit A: amendment

AHANOTU: \N¢. _ BELFORTE: ANE  mackenzie: PME caLuinan:_ ME  starrorp: RVE
AYES: (& ) NOES: ( O ) ABSENT: (O ) ABSTAIN: (g )



SECOND AMENDMENT
TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE
AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) is dated as of , 2013 (the “Second
Amendment Effective Date”), between The City of Rohnert Park, a Municipal Corporation,
(“Landlord”) and T-Mobile West LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor-in-
interest to TMO CA/NV, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, formerly known as Pacific
Bell Wireless LLC, as successor-in-interest to Pacific Bell Mobile Services (“Tenant”).

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant are parties to that certain Communications Site Lease
Agreement, dated April 13, 1999, as amended by that certain First Amendment to
Communications Site Lease Agreement dated March 31, 2009 (collectively, the “Lease” or the
“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Lease, Landlord is leasing to Tenant certain “Premises”,
consisting of a portion of the Property at 500 City Center Drive (formerly known as City Hall
Drive), Rohnert Park, California; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Second Amendment is to: (i) acknowledge Landlord’s
consent to Tenant’s upgrade of its Facilities as depicted on the revised Exhibit C attached hereto;
(ii) increase the rent; (iii) modify the access provision to ensure Tenant’s access does not
unreasonably disrupt building operations; (iv) amend the “Repairs” paragraph; (v) add a third
Renewal Term, (vi) amend the Miscellaneous paragraph and (vii) update Landlord and Tenant’s
notice addresses; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to now amend the Lease as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Landlord and Tenant hereby agree to amend the Lease as
follows:

1. Amendment of Exhibit “C”. Exhibit “C” to the Lease is hereby replaced with the
“Revised Exhibit C” attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by
reference.

2. Amendment of Section 2. Section 2 (“Use”™) of the Lease is hereby deleted in its
entirety and replaced in full with the following:

“2. Use. The Premises may be used by Tenant for any lawful activity
in connection with provision of mobile/wireless communications services
for which Tenant is curtently licensed by state and federal licensing
authorities, as more fully described in Exhibit “C” which is incorporated
herein by this reference, hereinafter referred to as the “Facilities.” l'enant
shall have the right to remove, replace, and upgrade all or part of the
Facilities without Landlord’s prior consent provided that any new

1
Site #: BA0O0420A
Site Name: West Mt. Taylor
Market: San Francisco




Site #: BA00420A
Site Name: West Mt. Taylor
Market: San Francisco

equipment is wholly located within the defined existing Premises and any
new equipment is similar in size and appearance to the equipment being
replaced or is otherwise located within an existing equipment cabinet or
shelter. In addition, Tenant may modify the Facilities in the manner
described in Section 2(a) below without Landlord’s prior consent.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, Tenant must obtain all appropriate federal,
state and local permits and approvals to perform such work, including any
Planning approvals and Building permits. All other modifications of the
Facilities shall require the prior written consent of Landlord which consent
shall not be unreasonably withheld or delayed, but may be subject to a
reasonable increase in Rent.

(a) Tenant may replace the six (6) antennas shown on Exhibit “C”
with antennas that do not exceed 72”h x 14”w x 10”d. Tenant may
install new cabling from Tenant’s antennas to Tenant’s equipment
cabinets, provided such cabling is placed in existing cable trays.
Tenant may also install one (1) new 24-strand fiber optic line which
shall be placed within an existing Landlord owned conduit, from the
adjacent vault in City Center Drive into the main point of entry
(MPOE) in the Building (the “AAV Upgrade”). The AAV Upgrade
from the MPOE shall consist of a 6-strand fiber optic line that will run
in new riser space to be created by Tenant, under the direction of the
Landlord, at Tenant’s sole cost and expense between the first and
second floors of the Building. The AAV Upgrade will then run
through existing riser space from the second to the third floor then to
the UAM cabinet on Tenant’s roof-mounted utility frame. Tenant’s
existing copper telecommunications lines shall be removed by Tenant
after said AAV Upgrade. The remaining 18 fiber optic lines not used
by Tenant shall be available for Landlord’s use in its sole discretion.
Landlord and Tenant acknowledge and agree that the AAV Upgrade
shall be physically separate from Landlord’s fiber optic lines and other
telecommunication systems at the Property. The AAV upgrade shall
be labeled by Tenant in order to be easily identifiable. No additional
fiber optic lincs or other equipment may be added by Tenant into the
MPOE or other areas within the Building without Landlord’s approval,
which may be withheld in Landlord’s sole and reasonable discretion.
Landlord hereby consents to the AAV Upgrade as herein described
and further defined in the attached Exhibit “C* and acknowledges that
such AAV Upgrade may commence upon full execution of this Second
Amendment. Tenant’s cabling and conduit associated with the AAV
Upgrade shall be clearly labeled as such. The operation of Landlord’s
telecommunication systems are of critical importance to the City of
Rohnert Park for the safety of its citizens. In the event Tenant causes
any damage to Landlord’s telecommunication systems, Tenant will
pay all costs associated with the repair of such system. Furthermore,
Tenant shall indemnify and protect Landlord from all liability and
costs resulting from any damage to Landlord’s telecommunication
system caused by Tenant.”

2



3. Addition of Section 12(c). A new Section 12(c) is added to the Lease to read as
follows:

“(c) Notwithstanding the foregoing, Landlord intends to re-roof the
Building upon which the Facilities are located. Upon thirty (30) days’
prior notice, Tenant agrees to temporarily relocate or move Tenant’s
Facilities or otherwise arrange for Landlord’s roofer to access the roof
space within or under Tenant’s Facilities/Premises at Tenant’s sole cost
and expense. Tenant also agrees to pay any increased costs of re-roofing
directly attributable to Tenant’s Facilities. Landlord shall send a written
invoice to Tenant along with a written description from Landlord’s roofer
of such costs directly attributable to the presence of Tenant’s Facilities
together with reasonable supporting documentation. Tenant agrees to pay
such costs to Landlord within thirty (30) days after receipt of such
documentation.”

4. Amendment of Section 6. Section 6 (“Rent”) of the Lease is hereby amended to:

a) Increase the current Rent by the amount of One Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($1,000.00) per month, for a total monthly Rent of Two Thousand Seven
Hundred Twenty-Seven and 74/100 Dollars ($2,727.74), beginning on the first
day of the month following the month in which the Second Amendment
Effective Date occurs.

b) Replace the third sentence of Section 6, regarding CPI increases, with the
following: “Rent shall be increased annually on the anniversary of the
Commencement Date by an amount equal to four percent (4%) of the previous
year’s Rent amount.”

¢) All other provisions of Sections 6 of the Lease shall remain in full force and
effect.

5. Amendment of Section 8 (“Access to Improvements™).

a) The second paragraph of Section 8(b) of the Lease is amended to read as
follows:

“Notwithstanding the foregoing, upon the expiration or earlier
termination of the Lease, Tenant shall remove all Facilities within
the Premises and Property and shall repair any damage to the
Premises and Property caused by such removal as provided in
Section 19 of this Lease.”

b) Subsection (c) of Paragraph 8 of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced in full with the following:

“Absent damage caused by Landlord, its agents, contractors,
subcontractors or any of their employees, Tenant shall be solely

3
Site #: BAO0420A
Site Name: West Mt. Taylor
Market: San Francisco



Site #: BAOO420A
Site Name: West Mt, Taylor
Market: San Francisco

responsible for the maintenance, repair, replacement and care of
the Facilities and shall maintain the same in a clean, sanitary, and
safe condition and in good repair at all times during this Lease.

Unless access is precluded due to a Landlord emergency (herein
defined as an imminent threat to the health or safety of persons or
property, as reasonably determined solely by Landlord), applicable
governmental law, or court order, Tenant, its contractors,
subcontractors and authorized personnel shall have access to the
Premises during normal business hours (9am-S5pm, Monday
through Friday), upon forty-eight (48) hours’ advance telephonic
notice to Landlord at (707) 584-2600. In the event of a Tenant
emergency (any work required for Tenant’s Facilities that is not
deemed “routine”, “maintenance”, or a “modification” is
considered to be a Tenant emergency), Tenant shall provide prior
advance telephonic notice to Landlord at (707) 584-2600 allowing
Landlord to determine if staff is available to accompany Tenant to
the Premises. Once Landlord staff is available, then Tenant shali
have access to the Premises on a 24-hour, seven-day per week
basis unless access is precluded due to a Landlord emergency
situation (as determined solely by Landlord), applicable
governmental law, or court order.

Tenant shall provide to Landlord a written list of representatives
whom Tenant authorizes to access the Premises. Upon written
request, Tenant shall provide periodic written updates to Landlord
to this list as reasonably required.

Al the time that access to the Premises is requested by Tenant,
Tenant shall inform Landlord of the names of the persons who will
be accessing the Property, the reason for entry, and the expected
duration of the work to be performed. Tenant shall have all its
representatives who access the Property sign “in” and “out” at the
front desk. Landlord and Tenant agree that if one of Tenant’s
representatives fails to sign in and out during a visit to the
Property, the duration of the visit is deemed to be two (2) hours.
Tenant agrees to use good faith efforts to reasonably minimize the
number of personnel visiting the Property and the frequency of the
visits. Tenant’s representatives shall present a valid governmental
identification (e.g. Drivers License) and if issued, a valid company
or contractor identification badge upon entry into the Property.
Additionally, while present on the Property, Tenant’s
representatives shall wear in plain view a Visitors Pass issued by
the Landlord. Unless an appropriate security clearance (which will
include fingerprinting), in accordance with local, state and federal
requirements has been previously obtained by Tenant for its
representatives from the Landlord, Tenant’s representatives must
be escorted at all times by Landlord or its employees or agents
while present on the Property. Landlord agrees to provide an
4



Site #: BA00420A
Site Name: West Mt. Taylor
Market: San Francisco

employee to escort Tenant’s representatives at the pre-arranged
access time.

Tenant agrees to pay Landlord the hourly fee of $65.00 for the
time that any of Tenant’s representatives are being cscorted on the
Property. For Tenant’s site visits occurring between the hours of 5
PM and 9 AM on weekdays and all day on weekends, Tenant
agrees to pay for a minimum of two (2) hours. Landlord will
provide Tenant with an invoice accurately documenting the
amount of time spent by Landlord’s employees escorting Tenant’s
representatives. Tenant agrees to pay the amount due to Landlord
within thirty (30) days of the receipt of the invoice.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, Landlord agrees that included
within the negotiated rent amount, Tenant shall be allowed, free of
charge, up to five (5) hours of escorted access per month between
the hours of 9 am. and 5 pm. Monday through Friday. Tenant
access before or after these times, or Tenant access in excess of
five (5) hours, will require the above stated escort fee. A minimum
of fifteen (15) minutes shall be charged toward the Tenant’s five
(5) hours of free escorted access each time one of Tenant’s
representatives requires escorted access during the hours of 9 am.
to 5 p.m. Monday through Friday.

If one of Tenant’s representatives fails to sign in and out during a
visit to the Property, the duration of the visit is deemed to be two
(2) hours. If a second or subsequent undocumented visit occurs
during the same month, such visit shall constitute a material breach
of this Agreement.

Tenant hereby waives any claims for damages for any injury or
inconvenience to or interference with Licensee’s business, any loss
of use or quiet enjoyment of the Premises, and any other loss
occasioned by any entry into the Premises as permitted by: () this
Paragraph or (ii) any other provision of this Agreement.”

¢) Subsection 8(e) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced in full
with the following:

"Landlord hereby permits Tenant to draw electricity from the
existing utilities serving the Property as required to operate the
Facilities, and Tenant agrees to pay Landlord, in addition to the
Rent, a Utility Charge (the “Utility Charge”) in the monthly sum of
Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($400.00). Tenant has provided
Landlord, at Tenant’s cost, a digital monitor that allows Landlord
to determine the amount of power used by Tenant. If the cost of
electricity consumed by Tenant exceeds the Utility Charge, then
Tenant, upon receipt of written notice by Landlord and receipt of
reasonable evidence of such cost, shall: (1) reimburse Landlord for
the difference within thirty (30) days of the date Tenant receives
5



such documentation and thereafter, (ii) pay the increased monthly
Utility Charge to account for Tenant’s actual electrical usage. The
Utility Charge shall be paid to Landlord concurrently with
Tenant’s payment of the Rent and shall commence upon the first
day of the month following the Second Amendment Effective
Date. Landlord and Tenant acknowledge that they are both using
the same electric utilities in their operations. Landlord and Tenant
belicve that both uses can co-exist without negatively impacting
each other’s systems. Tenant agrees to accept the risk of any
electrical problems (including loss of power) occurring and further
agrees that should their Facilities or any of its components cause
problems with Landlord’s use of utilities, Tenant, at its sole
expense, will take all necessary steps to eliminate such problem(s),
if possible, to the satisfaction of Landlord. Both parties agree that
absent its gross negligence or willful misconduct, Landlord shall
not be held liable for any damages sustained by Tenant resulting
from Tenant’s use of Landlord’s electrical utilities."

d) Subsection 8(g) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced in full with the
following:

“The provisions of this subsection (g) shall apply only to proposed
construction and use by Tenant that requires expansion of the
existing area of the Premises. Prior to the commencement of any
new construction outside the existing Premises, Tenant shall (at its
sole cost and expense) submit to Landlord a request to amend this
Lease as necessary to accommodate the proposed construction and
use, and working drawings, plans, and specifications (“Plans”)
detailing the location, size, and weight of the Tenant’s proposed
additions to the existing Facilities, specifically describing the
proposed construction and work. Tenant may not commence any
of the proposed construction or use until an amendment to this
Lease has been executed by both parties and Landlord has
approved the Plans in writing and all required federal, state and
local approvals and permits have been obtained by Tenant.
Nothing in this subsection (g) shall be construed to require
Landlord to agree to an amendment to this Lease requested by
Tenant or approve any Plans submitted by Tenant.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Landlord shall have the right not to
approve such Plans for any reason. Landlord agrees to provide an
initial written response to a request from Tenant to amend the
Lease pursuant to this Section indicating whether Landlord is
amenable to amending the Lease and any issues the Landlord has
with the submitted plans within twenty working (20) days after the
receipt of the request and the Plans from Tenant. Landlord may
extend the amount of time required to review and provide
comments on submitted Plans by notifying Tenant in writing prior
to the expiration of the twenty (20) working day period. Failure to

6
Site #: BAO0420A
Site Name: West Mt. Taylor
Market: San Francisco



Site #: BA00420A
Site Name: West Mt. Taylor
Market: San Francisco

respond in writing to Tenant to such Plans within said twenty (20)
working day period shall be deemed a disapproval thereof. In the
cvent that Landlord does not respond to such submission within
such twenty (20) working day period, Tenant shall provide
Landlord with a second notice and submission of Plans. Failure of
Landlord to approve or object to the Plans within twenty (20) days
after the second notice and submission shall also be deemed a
disapproval. In the event Landlord objects to the Plans within
twenty (20) working days after the initial submission or within
twenty (20) days after the second submission, Landlord's
objections shall be clearly stated in writing. If Landlord and
Tenant cannot agree on such Plans, Tenant shall have the right to
terminate the Lease pursuant to Section 11(v) of the Agreement
upon thirty (30) days prior written notice to Landlord.

Any material changes to the approved Plans by Tenant must be re-
submitted to Landlord for its review and approval. In no event
shall Landlord’s approval of any construction Plans be decmed a
representation that they comply with applicable laws, ordinances,
or rules and regulations or will not cause interference with other
communication systems, such responsibility being solely Tenant’s.
Tenant agrees that all construction and installation work shall be
performed at Tenant’s sole cost and expense, in a neat, responsible,
and workmanlike manner using generally accepted construction
standards consistent with such reasonable requirements as shall be
imposed by Landlord. Tenant shall label its Facilities placed on
the Premises. Label information shall include Tenant’s name and
contact information. Tenant understands and agrees that the public
safety and aesthetic qualities of the Property and Premises are of
critical importance to Landlord.  Tenant agrees that the
specifications and Plans it will provide shall be of sufficient
specificity to demonstrate these concerns are addressed, and
Tenant further agrees that the actual installation of any additions to
Tenant’s Facilities shall be in accordance with those specifications.
Tenant shall repair any damage to the Property where such damage
is caused by Tenant, any of its agents, representatives, employees,
contractors, or subcontractors, as a result of the installation,
construction, operation, maintenance, and repair of Tenant’s
Facilities, at its sole cost, as soon as reasonably possible, but in no
event more than fifteen (15) days from the date Tenant was first
notified in writing of such damage. All repairs to the property of
Landlord shall be performed in a good and workmanlike manner.
If Tenant fails to repair or refinish any such damage to the property
of Landlord within such fifteen (15) day time period, Landlord
may, in its sole discretion, repair, or refinish such damage and
Tenant shall reimburse Landlord for all costs and expenses. In
such event, Landlord will provide Tenant with an invoice together
with reasonable supporting documentation evidencing such costs

7



and Tenant agrees to pay the amount due to Landlord within thirty
(30) days after receipt of same.

6. Amendment of Section 9. (“Interference With Communications”) of this
Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced in full by the following:

“9, INTERFERENCE WITH COMMUNICATIONS.

At all times during the term of this Agreement, Tenant agrees
to use equipment of the type and frequency that will not cause
interference to Landlord’s equipment on or in Landlord’s
property and shall comply with all non-interference and other
rules of the Federal Communications Commission (“FCC”). If
any interference to the use or enjoyment of the Property by
Landlord results, directly or indirectly, from the operation of
any of Tenant’s Facilities, Tenant shall cease operations of its
Facilities as soon as possible, and in no event more than forty
eight (48) hours, after written notice from Landlord. Tenant
shall not resume operation of its Facilities (except for
intermittent testing) until the interference has been corrected to
the satisfaction of Landlord.

Any future lease, license, with any third party entered into by
Landlord shall be conditioned upon the contracting party not
interfering with the operation of Tenant’s Facilities. Landlord
shall require such condition in future leases and licenses at the
Property and to promptly and reasonably enforce such
provisions.

Landlord and Tenant acknowledge that they are both using the
Premises to operate various radio equipment in accordance
with applicable Federal Communications Commission Rules.
Landlord and Tenant believe that both systems can co-exist
without interference with each other’s systems. Tenant agrees
to accept the risk of any interference occurring and further
agrees that should its system or any of its components cause
interference to Landlord’s system or any of its components,
that Tenant, at its expense, will take all necessary steps to
eliminate said interference to the satisfaction of Landlord.
Tenant also agrees to bear any and all costs necessary to
determine the existence of, as well as the nature and cause of
any interference, including but not limited to, professional
radio frequency surveys and transmission strength monitoring.

7. Amendment of Section 19. Section 19 (Repairs™) of the Lease is hereby renamed
“Repairs and Facility Removal”, and is further amended to add the following
language to the end of the existing Section 19 as follows:

Site #: BA00420A
Site Name: West ML, Taylor
Market: San Francisco



“Upon expiration or earlier termination of the Lease and subject to
the reasonable direction of Landlord, Tenant, at its sole cost and
expense, shall remove the Facilities (including all cabling and
conduit) and shall return the Premises to Landlord in the condition
in which it existed upon the Commencement Date, reasonable wear
and tear and damage not caused by Tenant or its employees or
contractors excepted, within thirty (30) days thereof; provided that
Tenant shall repair any damage to the Property caused by such
removal within fifteen (15) business days after receiving wrilten
notice of such damage from Landlord. If Tenant does not repair
said damage within such fifteen-business-day period, Landlord
may (but shall not be obligated to) repair said damage to restore its
Property to the condition it was in upon the Commencement Date,
reasonable wear and tear and damage not caused by Tenant or its
employees or contractors excepted, and Tenant shall promptly
reimburse Landlord for the cost of such repair within thirty (30)
days after receipt of an invoice from Landlord together with
reasonable supporting documentation evidencing such costs.
Tenant’s obligations pursuant to this Section shall survive the
expiration or earlier termination of this Lease.”

8. Amendment of Section 5. The third sentence of Section 5 (“Term and
Commencement Date”) of the Lease is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full
with the following:

"In the event that Tenant is not in substantial default in the
performance of the terms and conditions of this Lease, Tenant shall
have the option to renew this Lease for up to three (3) additional
and successive renewal terms of five (5) years each ("Renewal
Term")."

9, Amendment of Section 21. Landlord and Tenant's notice addresses in Section
21(c) of the Lease are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following:

If to Tenant: If to Landlord:

T-Mobile USA, Inc. City of Rohnert Park
12920 SE 38th Street Attn: City Manager
Bellevue, WA 98006 130 Avram Avenue
Attn.: Lease Compliance Rohnert Park, CA 94928
Re: BAO0420A (707) 588-2226

Fax: (707) 792-1876

10. General Provisions.

a. Any capitalized terms used but not defined in this Second Amendment shall
have the same meaning as set forth in the lease. In case of any
inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the Lease and

Site #: BAD0420A
Site Name: West Mt Taylur
Market: San Francisco



the terms and conditions contained herein, the terms and conditions herein
shall control.

b. Except as set forth herein, all provisions of the Lease remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.

c. The persons who have executed this Second Amendment represent and
warrant that they are duly authorized to execute this Second Amendment in
their individual or representative capacity as indicated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment effective

as of the Effective Date.

LANDILORD: The City of Rohnert Park
By:
Name:
Its:
Date:

TENANT: T-Mobile West LLC,
a Delaware liiaaiic?L.iiabiliiy w&

- ,_
By N‘\/)‘ /) 6“
Name: Daniei Paul
Area Director, Network Eng-OPS

Its:

Date: / // 7,410/3

10
Site #: BA0O0420A
Site Name: West Mt. Taylor
Market: San Francisco



REVISED EXHIBIT C
TO COMMUNICATIONS SITE LEASE AGREEMENT

Depiction of Facilities

See attached plans dated 5/31/2013consisting of pages T-1, T-2, A-1, A-2 & E-1



T 3gNNN. LIEHS S

133HS 3TLIL

MLl 133HST

WNOIOZY NYHOOHd

e e IOVNYI SNOILYHRHO SYOMLIN

SHOLYNIGHOOZ ALULA

. ONINOZ

A NOILISINCIY LIS
s e IANIOND A9

NOILONYLSNGD
QHOIANYT

SWAOHddY

2995299088 LOVANOD AONIDUIWA FUSOKrL

3990 %3O
ioty ENCHETEL
{VIDBNOD) 2D ONINOZ

Ve LYINHOR 30 AL NOLLDIOSISNT
- NOILYATT3 ANNOYD
£9aVN) SLLL Iy 28 M HONUONOT

{08V 0085 07 BN ANV

626%6 ¥D Miva 1HENION
“SNNEAY WVHAY 0L
MUY LUSNHOY 30 ALID MINMO ALEIAONd
8107160671 Nav

82676 VO Haivd LHINHOY

AT HILNID ALID 005 SSTNGAY 3UUS

oY woNBIZTeLANGE0.6 VKD
9669284 (204) AL
ITZY3END D28 1LOVINDD
40356 Y0 'OOSIONVRE NVS
§527 13ULS HLY 089
“ONI'SLOZLI QMY NOZ

YINNYId § NOILISINOOY 318

O3 ST EPIND IV
266:0v4 (§31) TEL
SYIN2 QIAYG SLOVANDD

AU L@ UG pes T
BLEHEAE {917) 1T5L

NYWAYHD OVZ LOVLNGD

0ZS¥6 VINHOHIIND ‘QHOINOD 101¥6 YO "OOSIONYYE NVS

006 3LINS GUVATTNOB AVMBLYS S5 o2 133228 1117 099
0T LSSM TUSORRL "IN 'S EOZLIMOUY NOZ

338S3VINVIITddY HIBNONB/LIBLHOUY

JdYW ALINIOIA

NOILYWHOLNI 103r0¥d

WV3L LO3rodd

]

NMvEQ=,

LNV,

SNQD=

CALYSE (S1r) xvy

7265072 1§19) ANCFE
£0iv6 VD ‘CISONVE RV

526 1FIBLY HIF 9%

s
EAS=——"NOI:dNOS3C——="31¥0= \3¥
NOILONHLSNOD

"404 030SSI

€10¢/1€/S0

“3L¥G 3NSS! INZYENO

BE6VE YO AV LHINHOY
ARG Y3LN3O ALID 005

HOTAVL
“LIN LS3IM O2ZPdS

voevroova

"NOIVYANBCINT LO3Mr08d o

b
u

Q2§76 ¥0 'QHOONOD
¥O0 H16 GG AYM3LND S53L

-QMIqON:- -

TSI TEORL

STUVLIC ® AVEOVIQ INIT 'IINAIHOS $13NVd -3

SUYLBA ONV SNOLLYOI3I03dS | 2

Y130 % NOLLYASTE 'NV1d O3D¥VINS ‘NYIG BUS | 1Y

SILONWHINAD | 2L

dYA ALINIDIA ONY NOILYANCANI 211S " L33HS 314 -1
NOILAHOSEA 133HS

X3ANI 133HS
IS YOL

IGISNOASTY 38 HO MOM Frii HAMA ONIOIIOONUC FUOIB STDNVIIIOSIT ANY
UHOUY JHL ASILON AT21VIQIFAI TIVHS NV 3LIS 50 3HL NO
IONOD GNY SNDISNIAIG ONIASIXE ONY SNYId 17¥ AJI3A 1I¥11S BOLDVEINOD

ONINYHG 3T¥OS 10N 00

SNI LA YAOH 4 BNIL 4S3TWL0L ST ¥'Z9 :3ONVLSIQ 183 WIOL

1141°0 ¥0 YFLNID ALID OLNO LHOIY LSt FHL INVL B4

14667 ¥Q WEY 31YLS OLNO 1331 NMNL L1

1N £10 AdX3 NIV LUINHOY OLNO 1HOIN NunL 9b

I £10 AdX3 SR¥d LISNHOY 104 £8% 1IX3 BHVL S1

1N 422 VYEENENSOR VANYS QUVMOL N L0£-51 OLNO KIX3 3HL BHVL ¥h
174712 VYN QUVMOL 4 £8-¥D OUNO SOHINOL T8 LIX3 VL Tl

A £ 30871 OLNO IDUIN 2L

119 £°0 QLNFWYHOVS QHYMOL ) 102 UVL 'L

4 1'9 24,0871 OLNO BONIW 0L

IN S0 OPFTIVAVIOINGS GUvMOL 082 LY.SUILNI 8O 1337 3HL NO Y8S LIX3 VLG
I 'L QYOH TIOL N 089 OLNO 3OMIN '8

IW €5 QVOY TIOL WLV N 0891 OLNO FONAN ¢

14 70 OLNBAVYOVS O WV N 089 3UVLSHILN 3HL OLNO LHORI LHOFIS 8
1180 QY $S¥d MOTIA OINO L4371 1S1 IHL IHVL'S

W 1'0 GATH AVMBLVO OINO IHOR] LHOITS ¥

1499 AVM L¥ LIBYHIAYA A¥S 1Y NUNLN ¥ UV E

(1 1°0 ¥ NOLAYTD OLNO LI3INHNL'Z

LI SHE Q¥ NOLAYID QHVALOL OATE AVMTLYD NO LSYEHLNOS QvEH 'L

02546 WO 'QOONCD 'OATE AVAAILYO $581 O

*300% 1¥ XO8 GDTIL 3UB0N-1 (3) OL d 1350ID 0ITIL YOOI GYIHL ¥ LNANOD
05731 (3} HONONHL 135070 00T3L ¥OOTS ONOD3S LY UINCNOD 0131 N V0¥
037INd 38 0L ST ILd0-u3818 (N} "LISOTI 0121 VOOT ANODSS OL HOO LSHid
A¥ NOOR ALITIAR (3) ONS LINCNOD OOTAL IN) HONOWL 031N S3im DlLdO-u3ald ()
40 NOLUIGQY 3111 ONY ‘SR~ ODT5L 400N (3) OL NOISNS LX3 LNMLSINA (N} NO X08
©012.(3) SA08Y QI TTVASNI SO0 1¥ XOB ODTIL WMt (Nj (1) 30 ROIIQGY IKL 'AddnS
HIMOG OL ICYHOGN ON HUM HBAYIEE A 09 IN) (1) HLIA ¥3xv3uE arv 07 (3) (1) 50
LNIAZOVIG3Y FHL 'SLINEVO S8 2013 NOSSORT HITIVIS (N) (1) Hilea JINIGYO Sad
9017 NOSSORS3 SBON-L (3) (1) 40 LNIWADV 1d3Y BHL 4O SLSISNOD LOIFOU SIHL

‘gE0LL NOUODS 'BLL HILAVHD ‘vZ FILIL T L9vd
3000 31V1S IALVHLOINNGY VINYOLIWD KLIA JONVOHOODY Ni 3N LON
SE3D0Y U3dYOIONYH "NOILY.LIBYH NYINH YO LON GNY 3NNYINN ST ALIIOYH

SLNIWTRNNOTY SYOIONVH

STONVNIGHO ALNAODALID 'L
FAOFY 3HL 0L SLNZWONINY J00D ONIGUNE WIOTANY 3
2000 D10373 VINYOAITYD 00T 'S

SQ0D ONIENNTd VINHOI VO GLOZ 7

3003 WOINYHOTN VINUOITYD 0L0Z '€

300 DNIQUNG YINYOAITYD 0LOZ T

SNOLIVINO3Y 30 300D VINGOIITYD L

'$3000 ISBHL O INIHHOINOD LON MHOA LINN I

OLOILONMASNOD 38 OL $1 SKWd 3531 Ni ONIHLON
TYOOT 3H1 A8 GBLSO0V S¥ $IQ00 ONIMOTIOH HL 3O SNOLLIOD LNTURND 3HL HLIM
FONVAUODOY N O3 TTVASNI ONY OINNOINID I8 TIVHS STVIUZLYA ONY S0 TV

S3LON HOLOVHINOD TYHINIO

SNOILD3HIT ONINEA

NOILJI¥OS3A LO3roXd

JONVITdNOD 3000

82676 VO Muvd LYINHOY
IAIGA ¥3LIN3O ALIO 00G

HOTAVL LN LSIM 02Zv4S
v0croovd

025¥6 YO ‘G4OINOD
d00714 H16 ATa AVYMILVYO G981

-O[IGON- -

017 °1SIM FTIG0N-L




S3LON TVHINITD

1314 13IHST

SH3SNIDNS

=N i

AR NMYHQ—

*INVIINSNODD

LEEEYSE (SIF) "XV

748674 [517) HNOHe
£6176 VD 'ODSIONVE NvS
2815 iy 099

VHVEHYE VINYS)

ST

_mmuz_QZu\hum:IUM( L03r0¥d

S3LON TVHINID

4 SNOLLYIANTYEaY

ANINTIEOY
L NI SINAWGUINOR A1 TS TV HLI, ATINOD TIA 401 OVIINGD
STV LY 51 VH GHYH HY3X SHOLOVH INODANS DNV SIIA0TNT

L¥H1 3HASNT 1SNV HOLOVELNGD AHL ‘NOILON: SNOD DNIMACTS

“QIONVYY 38 IDNGIS SSIIBUM THI KON
HAINYVD WY INTEID HHL AL UIIAANS 39 LON VM LNINGIN0H SL
32330 ¥ O INOHA JTUAO ¥ S HING ‘SNOLLYANNADO LNVISNOD
40 SNV HNOS HLUA Q34D 36 11VHS MOLOVHINGD 3HL'LE

“INANAIY I IANRYD LNIRAENDA ONY SNOHORR
HIMOL SENO 3LTUINOD 50 JONVAQY NI SHFIOH IHOIZALNOS
NUI#L VU3 ON DNILIAN NI MDAV SUAMONG 311 ASIONDE

“NOILIPMLENGD 40 LYVLS 34 01 YOI OIBNOTY SI LNINNOI
GhY STVIIILYA NOLLDTHLSNOD 40 AHOLNIANI 213 1WOD V6

WIOVNVA LIZ00Ud 3HL OL SSIO0H
$ NO SELYON ATVG NZLLRiN: 3AIAQHd TIYHS HOLOVELNOD SHL'®

‘3115 3HE 40 NOITTENOD THIAVISENS

3018 L GRG0 Y OINIBORS A TINS5 L

10N LMVHD SSTUD0US 39AL UYE ¥ LINGNS THHS HOLIVHINGD SHE'L

RIOM ANY 40 LNINIINIHINGD FHL OL O MIDYNYH 100N
‘SYIYVO WVIITIZD 3HL OL GILLINENS 38 1IN HOIMM L03TONG
2HL HOA 3 IGHHDS HELSVA \ 90 A0 TN BADVAVI LD 082
34 L03M0Nd SikiA NI GIATOAN! T3NNOSY IS TIY 03 LIVANDD
50 1NIOd BIONIS ¥ S¥ 10V Tl OHA DBIVNVIS LDAMOG ¥ NDISSY
T UL HHOM ANY 0 FH043FS

SO IHL ONINHZAOD SLNINNAJ0C
SOVHANGD BHL 30 SININRUINOTY IHL TIV 5 TIVL3T AY3AI 11112
‘0. MOADVAANGD 3111 40 LiVel JFLL NO NOISSINO HO FUNIIVA ANV

HO4 HSNOXH NV S¥ G#£300¥ 31t THA XIOM FUL 40 NOLIDHXH AL N
Q3P00s3d 38 O1 HUCM SHL ONINUIINOD HILLYI INVAZ 1Y UIHLO
AN T8 AV LVHL SALIDIAG
405 "LSIX3 L¥HL SNOILIGNOO 40 JONYMONSI 30 ¥31d ON'S

ONIIUIE 311 OL YOI STAIISN:

Ly 3u0m
02 HOIMG SAVC O £6VE1 ¥ CHAGHSHEINN Yo 1 W5 O NOLIVRNGS 3¢

VNNILNY HOV3 HO LNOG3Y SONVAHO AT SHIUNLOVINVIN "N
HOLDTS HOVI O HIBWIN TYRIZS YNNILNY NO LuOdTy NLLEN ¥
SOLOHd NG WNCD LIS

SOIOHA SSII0OMY NOH I ISNOD

1517 13¥INDO BOLOVHINGOENS

SNOULYDIAIO IS INFNGINDS ANV SHLNVA
SA:0GES NOILDZASN MOSES

1531 31342N0D

s G i E

SLINYEY ORI SLINITE ONOING
SHONTONI TIIW HOIKA: " 3DV NV
103rO¥d BH1 OL SOVHO¥S LNO-3SOTD ¥ IAIAGHS TIVHS HOLIVHLNOD 3H1 (2

*INGON3LNYIANG BOT 364 40 BUVD IHL HIANN 38 O1 3Hy ISTAL SINL TV
1 S38BUd BHL NO SYZOHO BONVHO SNV VONIAOV 'SHOISIATY T HAN: SNVIE
{0 L35 JLFIAAOD INO ' NOIIINGD GO0 NI NIVANIVI O IV KSIW JOLOVIINGD
IHLNOILYAUO NI SAYS 3HL LD31938 YIVKS S13S NOIONHLENOD TIV "SHIHUOM

©1 DNINIVS M3 SNY el OANONck 1 ONY 3 1A 1T¥ 40 NOH AT 1S3V 3L 47
WADWNYIS 1DAOU 1L A U EMODY NV (3L 1IROD

SIEOF 342 HANN OVY SSI4O0UA NI SI HOT 3H1 TTHA JHS 100U 3HL

40 ALRHNDIS JEFNOD IHL YOS TIBISNOASIY 38 1IVHS HOLOVHLNGD 3HL 52

“ALINLOY WWHON JO NOILANXSIA QIDAY 0L SHOH 034434384 SHINMO
ALE3ONe ONTSNG YO, ANOId LSNK BOLIVHLNOD WHINID BHL 1T

SNOILYYIOTN ONY SI00D TAVIOH LUYE IO

I 33NYQHO00V
HOMALN ARID INIED 'S3RANL
280312 20

I BIVOOHI M DNIGHVORS
i R

“SINTNIUNOT (VHSO) ALFHYS ToRi1SNONT 40 NOISIAIG GNY SNOHYINDIH
TMLSTIGNI O INFLYYAIA 3LYES SY TN SY ‘STONYNIONO ONY ‘SNOUNINOFH
"S3002 W01 TTY HAWA ATAINOD THHS QNY HOLOVEINGD BHL S

SNOLVINOBY 318VOITddY
(USISNF 31VLS DNV VD31 GNY SNOMVOUIDSIS

‘DMIONYOIH AIHOH LMY DEN ANY 50 SHINO NIV INY'SNOILYINDTH ‘ST
'STONVNIGHO "SMY] TI¥ 414 ATdIOD QNY STILLON T1¥ IAID TTCHS HOLOVMINGD
“'SONVNIGHMO ONY ' SNOLLYINDSY ' $3000 318¥OI1eidY 120 HLIM 3DNYQHOODY
LOWLS NI 34 VIS OFTIVASN! § W32V ONV U3ARO4M30 HNOM, TV 6

* SINZNNO0T

3111 40 SNOILYONTNNODIY TI¥ L33N LSAW (011N SOVHOLS ‘NOILIGTY Ni
HIOM NAEO 4O MO FHI EIMHIFA ATHYSSIOIINNA LON 5300 1VHI HINNYA
¥ NIGNY 'NOIHS VS AMC ONY TAITY M U3U01S 38 15D S I¥RISLYH

A¥G HOV3
40 ONZ 3HL L¥ NOILIGNOD NY¥I 10 WOOYE ¥ Nt 1437 38 O Fu¥ SYAuY 1Y HMu0M
50 NOIE3VHOD NOGN ANVAID TYNIA ONIGNAON] ‘NOMDAUI SNOO 1RORONOMHL
ONINYA10 BOT 43A0 TONLNOD 1ORILS ASIOVIAXA TIVKS ONY SISVA AWV

¥ RO WINIALYA SV GNY HEIAENY T JAOWIY TI¥1S MOLIVHINGD IHL- 22

“AQNISV ONINUIAOD MO ALID FHL
NV MIDVNVIN LDBRONA THL HINMO ALN34ONA HL AR CIHINDIY SV SOV
13T0L ONY ¥3MOd WILYM ALVEOSWSL FAINGHS THHS YOLOVHINOD FHL "2

HHOM 20 NOLNDIXS HE SILIM
NOILONAINOD Ni GID¥AVA AL¥340Yd YTHLO 20 SIMULA 4O INIWIDV 14N

HO UYAZY HOS SISNIIXF 71V VIS TIVHS HOLOVHINGD SHL “IOYNYA WOUS
W3HL LO3L0Ud OL GNY "LON 4O NIFH3H NWOHS HIKLIHI ‘SILIIILN ONLLSIY3 TIY
31vD07 0L HOLIVALNOD VHENTD 3 1L 40 ALIIHISNCAS Y ML 30 TIVIS 11-0C

“SANBRAVINOTY

tvisso) HLICEH ONY AL3SVS
SONVOHGOOV N GOV HO JOVE OIYT A 130 3l YvniS “013 SN
4O NOILYTIVASNI 3HL MO SNOLLYAYOXS ANVNOJWIL TIV 61

QIO ATIND BAVH HONS KA
ONIHL MO Y1 L¥H ANY 40 NOSYSH A8 NOLLVEN3ANOO VHLX3
ANY MOV 3G JON T LOYHINGD IH1 GRONYMY I 'HIAAI FHLY

*SVEUV 031043V FHL N1 HOM: SHL HIM SOIII0Ud NOLOVHINOGD 3H
‘U038 NOIIUIAISNOT 0o HIDVNYI LOFONd 3HL OL OALLNENS
38 TIVHS ‘ONADS 38 AYA HOIHA 'SNOISNINIT NI AONYSBHOSIO

1S ANY "SONIATYN( NOIDMMASNGD $6i2 Nf GA1VOIUN! SNOISNINIG
QNY SNOISNINIQ VNLOY N33MIIE 3ONFYT4410 OL 51G 0IMOTIV
38 TIVHS NOLLVSNIENOD 1O SONVHO VHEXT ON “HOM ANV ONIOQ

‘G3LON ISIMEIHLO SSI WA
SN SSVIT O SANFI ALIEAGHA BL UNOAE BHNSI0 B0 JLVAVDX3 20K O T3

1DHINGD A1 301 HO OANIASC ATHYETD LON 3L ANY ND IO ONIIHYLS
30430 QFTO0HA Gt NOILYZIHOH1 AV DN LA N NIY 1RO TIVHS MO LOVEEINDD M1

SNOM: B, 4O L¥fvd Sy AATNTONI
30 77115 QN SNOILANOD BOF 4INS O1 OIMNOIN 30 AV SNOLL¥YIIIOH HONI
NDISTA THL 40 LIAST ONA THL MOHS 01 GAONTLNE Y STUYLAA K1 * LA ANY
0L NOILDINEO ON St IUIHL VKL L¥H2 GIANSSY 38 T 11 OINE0Tu 51 M08
41" 301LOVES 0VHL ANVROLSNO NIMLIA LON ¥0 ‘GR400NGNZLA 10N ‘TSN
SIEVAINSNN “IVOLOVNAAE CS SCISNOD TV S UVLIG SHL JO ANV o MIINIONE

7 1DBLNOUY 311 GNY UIOYNVE LOIFON BHLAJLON THIIS HOLOVHINGD 312 £

SAALLYANISTHAIY 5.11 ONV NOILVEOLYOD LS3IM ITBOA-L
AS 030IAQ¥d NOILYWNOLN! NO a3SVE 3uY SONIMYYQ
“193r0Nd 40 INTWIONINIWOD OL HOIYd SNOLLIONOD
ONILSIXT QT34 11V AdH3A OL YOLOVEINOD ~1Z

SIH1 YN0 NOILTIISINAT DNIAYH STNVAINDD AL
GV “ANVANOD FNOHIBEL ANVAROD ALIILLA YOO KV HOLOVELNOD
WHENID A8 GILYNIQUO0D ATHISBUVD 36 TIVHS JIOM 3115 TV 02

SIIMNICIO
AINNDD YOO MO SNOISHOYd TIYIINddY TIv ONY *SKOIIAE
ISR, NOIESNULSNOD FO0NA QXY QYOH 3H1 HOH NOLLYIIHOAS
QHVONY 1S, NOI LYHOASS} -0 315 VINHGAIVO O1 WHOANOD
TIVHS SRIOM FDYNIVHO ONY ONIQYD NOLLOMMLSNGD AV FARQ 62

UOLOVULNOD
RFANAD G140 A GFLOTLOMI 4 1S SLAANAADNC 11 1N
LOITANOD 10T NI LGN AN HOI We SHNHIS ONY SH3H1 e s

UOLIVULNOD WAINT L A8 3LIS340 30 4ISOdSIA 38
TS SNOLVHAAO INIYETD QNN GRLOTTIOD STYIHTLVA 1Ty NIvWR
T $LISOIIT YIHLO ANV HO HSTINE 'SOIA HSYHL 'SHIA¥d ON L¥HL

ANOM
Y 540236 30V 38 NYD L¥HLOS ¥IINIONT
£ XOIUHOUV JriL ONV HROVNUH LIIOM FHL AJLON TIVH: SHL"SNV G

SHLNG NVCOHS JSORL Ok V341G AZHL oI
314 AT 31427 38 TIVIIS UNIOF 30 OL SNOILVOO

NOILIANLSNDD F0338 NOLOVAELNGD
NV SNOIVAZ 13 DNILSIXE ¢

“1ng3Y
LVHL SWITBONG 11 LSHH00 YO MivaY OL GINNON| SLS0D TIV Y04 J18ISNOSS3H
073H 38 TIVHS HOLOYNLNOD TWRIZNTD Sn1  GFIALON 1ON Tty ¥3INION3

1 15BLINONY ONY ¥IDYNYA LOrON THL ONY SLSIX3 AONV3ISIA Y 4 * ISURMEHLO
¥HOA FSNALXE O AT1SCO RON

NI $3NI9NH [LDZLHOUY GHL GV SEONNYH LOSIOUG JHik AZLON ATHLVIISANE
TS TYHINTD TH1 * GNROH * SNOISSING

* SHOMYE ANV TTNOHS  NOHIMILSNCD ONY STIE 30 NQISSINGNS 0L YOI

* NMOHS SY GIHSIIAWOIOV 38 VD 19300t BHL 1YH L IRIINOD ONY 'SNOLLIONGD

YO STVINTLYN ANY ONIACHO THO438 JUS i 1Y
TR 40 NOLLYE 403 JBISNOS:

ER

ANYAINGD TYNGELIGY NY S¥ GINVN 38 TIVHS M3IMMVD HYINTIZ0 3HL
YO HYINTIA0 I OF ATYHIAOD TTV ONMILYLS TONVANSAL 4O
IYNIOO NV GILNSSSHG SAVH ABHL JLNN HHOM BZHL

il 0
0c/, B
Fioi/Gi /A
G x| Fiecrialve
AT NOILIIIOSEC: 3LVAzAINT
NOILONYLSNOD
304 Q3NSSID

€10¢/1€/50

Z31vQ 3NSSI IN38EN0 =

BLBYE VO MuVe 183INHOY
BAG YWILNID ALID 008

AUOTAVL
LN LSIM 0ZPdS

voeyoove

TNOILVWIOANT 13370dd =

HOOT: HB OATE AMAILYD 5Bt

STIQON: -

02576 Y3 "Qd0N0D

VYUSTHA IABON-L

LAt FONIAROD 20N TIHS NOLIVIANGS 3141 03111 ONV JTHNOIY
‘SY 3ONVHNSNI TIV "1D3r08d 3HL 50 NOILVNG 3HL MO NIVANIV
CNY AMMYD SSNIXE NI ML 1¥ “YIVHS HOLOVELNOD 3HE'C

; ; e wx;&
$0H Sus HOYAD o s S anL s S0 s
et o
" DNIO3300Nd
s s
3G ovzad T Sy S a30 o8 SNOILYOIAID3dS HOLOVHLINOD
i
s e e o 3 S B -
snooa 19 0 cEEN [ sosovaunon
SH3LE TV M0 $LY04dNS HIHLO HO SUIFONYH "ONINVES 'ONINOYE 'DNIXOOI8 ELIN ECTE -] TV 'SONIMYSQ TTY
WEDSERIRESI ARSI o BRSO e S
s CAbes S
UIONN " SBAILYLNISSHdIY $41 50 JWBOK-L AB HHOM IHL 40 DNVIJIDIV ONY - u30HD

VANY NOHLDNMISNOD LOAMOMA 3KL 40
SNOLLG TIV OL IONVLSIQ AL 1334 52 NIHLIM JBON BO V-2 NV
5531 10N 0 ONHAVE V 141 MIHSINONIEXS 333 H18V1808 ¥ JANOH 1

SINFWIHINDIY TVIN3D

SGLOVULNGD FHL NO SNOILDY
SSTHL 40 A HTIRISNOISTY 1104 A0V TIVHS MEDYNYA 1031GYe THL
A QRAQUAAY ONY GAEROS2N $¢ HATHO IONVHO N1 LIMAL ¥ LNOH LI
HOLOVUINDD ANY 'STYSOHONS YIOHO FONVHD NZLLIMM ¥ LADHLIN
HOLOVUINGD SHL A8 ORNEO043 S ol SIVRIZLYN 4O IO 40
34005 L HONWHD
o G15000 1 JoNmNG0¢ M Chw WS AL N SN ISORS
204 S1SIN0TY LINEAS WAOUIAY YOS SHACH OMLALNIATS NIHLN,
HIOYAVYY LOTC0U BHLOL 11 NS UNY INAOWY LOVHINGD THL
NI SZONYHD ANY NV STVINILYIN 80 0 NI JONVHD SHi ONIBIIOSIT
IYSQONd NALLRSA ¥ FYYIVS TIVHS WIDVNVI L33F0N 31 OB
1SANGRI WAAA NOK MO SVHLNOD FH1 “TINTOAN: HO1IVHINGD FHL
HOIONY MIDYNVIE 10370NA INT 31 AV SHACNO HONVHO '8
*SL3BHS LND 40 N3 NI TYAOHdY 04 "INt 'S1ITUHINY NOZ OL
SIS OOV NGNS BIOVACR LOBOHS 11 4L AVSSIOIN GG
YRS MOLOVHLNGY 314 Q3 ¥ IVLSNI DNIY STVIS3LVW NV $10100NG
“SMILL 2L 3GRO$3 ANY 21V DIGNI ARITAOU HOIHAM SLIZHS LND
ONY Y10 19NGON AN¥SSZOIN TT¥ LINGOS TIVKS YOLIVUINGD 3HL 'L
‘SNUILNLILSENS N0 SANTNIMINOH: Stk
4 TONVIINOD SNIMOHS NOHLYLNIWNOCS 3LTTAHOD GNY SUIERNN
NOUDIS 031¥I38 30NN

AQ GE0YISR 30 O1 GO W NOIHYTIVISNI MO NOILYOINAY

LSINOR HOVI 40 SFJOD TIHL LIYANS TNYHS HOLOVHINGD THL'S
HIOWNYA LOANOMA Fh1 QL TWLIBAS O1 HOIMd HOLDYHINGD 35

A9 0ALOBSYOD ONY GEXDIHD UBNEIATX 38 TIVHS SONKWYHG dOHS T1¢
VAGHGAY HO3 HIOVANH 1030k 11 UL SONIVHC 531 NI 3L
NV QR0 AN SY SONIVEG dOHS HINRNS 1¥HS HOIDVHINGD it &
1046 Y 057 STl

9N MAd GIONNOUD A8 TIVHS W31 SAS HIAQA T 9373 3hiE T+
FHNLSIOW NV HIV 40 NGHVHLIANI 11917 L 0TS 4O

QTN 38 TIVHS "SKOLIVALING J00Y NV TV 13 'SV HINS STOVaS
QINOILTANDD 40 30IIANG HORSALXE FHL Nt SONINSSO MIN 1Y ' ¢

3S 1230V ONY &

01 3IEYHIY FUTHA ANV 2 SIIYIAYA GIACUGCY TIVHSIY Tt U0
RIS TN 1L SRR QILYHRRS LDACKIE SNOLIVHENT Th W3S 2
‘OFZINVAWD Q400K 38 TIVHS WLER G350X3 TV °L

SINIWIHINDIY ONIYIINIONT

NOILFINOD SHL B2LY My e IND NIHLM 4¥IddY TIYHS HDIHM 3OVHYA ANV
HO " GIHSNYNHNOM 3O SIVIHALYY BORMIIN HO ‘YAJONANE AL 1NV ANY ' AGHNIY

HO ADVIATY TS ONY 604 FISNOJSTN 38 TTVHS HOLOWHINOD IHL -¥E

" HOLOVHLNGD

B4 40 ISNIAXT AL 1V 03 SHINNO T MO UINMO ALYRIOMUS BHL* HITVNVIL
19360¥d BHL THL OL GBIV 143 ATALVIOINNE

38 TIVHS D43 ANINGIND3 ‘SUVLS * STUND * ONIAVOSTNYT TUNLONELS

* NOLLOMULSNOD DNILSIX GNY MIN O JOVAVQ ANY NOLLINULSNOD ONINNG
ATV AV HOIHA 3OVAYQ WO ALUIONS SUIRIAVD BHL ONY YISYNYI
1031048 ' SHINWO ALYIJOHA FHE 123104 TIVHS HOIDVNINGD L €1

LOVHINGD 3HL 30NN IOV 3L 40 SNOLLHO 1V ONLLYNIGHO0D

04 ONY” SIONSROIS GNV SFUNAE00U” SINOINHDIL * SUGHLIA SNVAN
NOLLONNLSNOD 1Y MO JIBISNOJS AN 38 A0S TIVHS S * NOILNALLY UNV TIHS
153 SIH SNIST: O, TIV 1J34I0 ONY ISIANIANS TIYHS YOLDWHINGD FHL 21

“HOM FK1 20 150D FHL N

350HL 3CATONI ONY XHOM JriL 40 FONYANOI 3 YOI ARYSSEOIN SNOLLOBUSNI
| QY NIVIE0 TWHS L

NS FUS IILNG NYSID TIVHS NOLOVHLINGD Lt

"S3N14 ON * INOLS QIHSUS
416 40 .5 ONIOOY AR FAVNO {1SIN1A ONIABRIOY NIHE NOISSRIAANS 033N
HOA (SAYSS ¥ J¥Rr3AD Y FNAAOSIA "IN S HUM YIAY THL ONIMBAOD
HOLI0MU CUVANYLS 30 %06 40 ALISKIT V OL Y1 NVI10 ONLLIVSNOD
A8 OBATHIOV 38 O% VAWV NrCEONIS B ML STOVHD 31t

“MIINONE VOINHDFL09 V AY GSLO2UIA SV 301S ONISIXS
41 OLNI G ON3B ATSIONd 30 1IVHS TYDLHAA 1 OL WINOZRION
04 NVHL H3ATILS FUY LVHL $3I0TS DNILSIXI NO CROVIA STUI ANV 51

“FIVINAY INSNCINOS IHE HLIM HLIZG SHLLNS S48 LAOHDNOYAL
UFLOVANOD AT 30U T8 NYO HOIWA L¥HL Q330X3 LON G INOHS
SSIVIOHL 141 FHL 'SLATANDHING M O30V 38 TIVHS 112 777

"ALISNIG HOL00Md GHYNYLS 40 1.5
HLIM DN 38
T N aeanuam AvASANG e SNTING o 10N S3OVAO M <+

"ALISNEQ ANO OLOGNS QVANY LS WINIXYHE 40 7,00+
38 TIVHS SLNFABAYA SV

"SANINZMNORY
{VHSOINLLVHELSININGY HL W11 ONV AL3VS TVNOLLYAIID0 LOZN0D HLIM
3DNYOHODDY Nf GI0VAE ¥O X0V UIYT A R30S 38 TVHS “023 'SALULA

HONVHD ¥ ONINSST LNOHLIM ¥INMO 3H1 AB UA1LINNSA ¥O SOV 38 TU. HUOM SHL
J03LOVAVHD SHL UILTV LVHL SEINYHD ON  M0M 3t 30 Livd SV GIU3AISNOT
38 TIVHS ONY GILVGIDIANY BUY ANOAYT NDIS3 BHL WO SNOILYIAID HONIK 0%

MOV HL 31T TNOD 0L GRANOIY SWRIILYA 40
ALTYAD GNY SuAL * SUNOID0U 311 90 GOHLEA SHL ILYNDISIA OL ONVSONIMYSU
THL 4O INBINE 3HL, 1TIRSALN OL S SNOILYOIAIIIAS IHL 40 ISORNG 3HL 6

* LOVHLNOD JHL NI QELYINAILS S HNOM
3HL 30 NOLLITNOD ONY NOILNDEK3 Y30 FHL Y02 AMYSSIOIN AIBVNOSYIY
STV ONY UOEV TIV SOAION OL ST ININNOOC FHE 50 NOLNALNS 3HL €

* NGILONHLSNOD O3 UFHSINUNG 36 0L
STRSZIV HLONY T8 0L NHOM FHE FQINDFAC SONIYIE NOILDNN1SNOD 353H5E 4

“HZINONE/ LOBLHINN 3L AJILON OL FNYS ANY
VO ALTHEVIT H10S SRNSSY TIVHS BOLOYIINGD IHL* MMOM FHL HLV

30 NDIY TIVASNI 3HL 303 SNOLLYAYOX S AMYOINEL T1Y 13

“S41N11 ONIGVHO 3HL LV STOVHO ONILSIXT OLN: ¥IHAVEA OL St GNY 0TS
SNOONILNOD GV HIQOWS 38 O $1 VIUY HHOM 3LIS 3HL 20 ONIOVED 04

NOLLIISINE
ONIAVH VD140 ININITUOINT JA0T BHL AB GALYINEILS 5 YO HHOM
E 363 O1 ¥OIHd IS LV OBAON
39 TTYHS 113d ONKTING 3H) SNNSS) INTNLHVATQ ONIOUNE 3L 6

SRION, 50 NOLLOBASNL YNIS G4 YOld
SNOILYASYS HSINIZ 0L OTLSMFQY 38 TIVHS NOLLONHLENGD AR Q3WNLSIA
38 OL SYEMY NI CINY 3118 NO S3HII ONYLS AL ONILSIXS ONY MAN TR -8

NOUIAMISNDD
30 LY. 0L OTHd SHAOH 87 SNOILYODT ALTULN HO# SNF 10K MADDI
VIO TIVD TIVHS 1OVALNDOD JSNIXE QNY #5138 NMO EHISIH LV G:DRIONM
2AV 14 SOLOVEINGD SNVAN NOLLOMRMLSNI 11008 3MN03S OL 3univs
YIINIONF LIBLIHITY 3H1 AB QFLOTNYOD ONY GIHIFHD 1 AINYATUDSIA

EY 3€ YIVHS 0Mm
XY NOILOS 72 HOA HAINIONSLI3 LIHOBY L O G103l
ANFLVIGINI 3R OTNIOHS SN¥ I 40 NOILY. IANI1NI FHL 0L S¥ S18100 50

0 Oia USSNIONSILISIHONY AL AULON TS MOLOVILNOD KL ASNNS TND

“NOILVO0Y SIHL #3NO V0D Ay
GNY ANVANGD INOHATIIL * ANVENOD TWIIHED13 W30 HLIM HOLOVEINGD
THENID HE AB GBLVNIGHOOD ATINFFYD 38 TIVHS HIOM 3£ T1v 0L

*ZONFOIITUG
3L SNOLLYIADRY YO §300D YOO FUTHA HO ISINUIRLO CRLVIIANI

ATVOLIDTS SSFINA © 1L
N1 VIRIELY S ONY LNSNGDE 1Y TIVLSN) TIVHS MOLDVALNDD 3HL 6

1509 10DV
COVZ JUNS "FNBAY NVOIHIUS HLHON 107
V3055V ST NIV ATV SASIHOY VAY
SSLTLLSE NN IYGLS
VO Y3ISNYL 008
TRIEN IS O VT 604 AT
GOCLLEUEC VA ALNHD
4RI YILNAO TL1 VAT 0T
NOLLVIDOSSY T¥NOIL¥N
VRIS

€05 IS 'GVOY SNIDDIH LS I 98665
HBANED INOLYNUILNI B¥HO

NOHVIOSSV A0 V8 RGD D300 TVNOTLN
SADILOVA NOTLOMYLSNOD IYNQISSII0NY UNY ALTIVND 803 SUMYONVLS
SONTTITH ANAINIA ONINOTIOE 3HA O330% 3 30 L3I THHS ONY T3AT0ANI
30VHL BHL 40 ALIWID 1§38 5H2 40 38 TIVHS LOOHINOBHA dIHSNVIHNON: IHL '8

g

ERN HIXON BNML3HE ONY SONIMYN ONINNOM 3HL
S SAANE T ShOTRYA DL NOGNLSE ONOA 5 ADAVASNOSID ANV di- HLNON 3k
40 LNFAHSIIBYLS3 SHL 4O 3115 THL £Y SONDAHYN MOABNINS ANY ONY ONIAYED
ABANAS FHL A0 10T 3HL NO ATTIOS ATTH TIVHS HOLOVNINGD (140N 30NL
40 ONRIVIR H1 MSITAYLSI O AILNICI O1 GISA 38 LON TIVHS' ONIMVYD ATAUNS

40 L¥Y4S O1 YORIA ATIWOINIA QNY

ATIVLNOZRIOH HLOE SIILOLLN ONLLSIXG TIV¥ AJINIA TIVHS HOLOVHINOD ¢

SELUEN OM BT ONILSNPQY
40 SAOHITHE ONY ST MOt BLVIRY

NOLLYYWRIO AN OFVL30 ANYANOD ALIILN HOVE o3 NIVLEO OSTY TI¥HS
40 19Y1S O} HOHd santA

3HL 90 LOd 3HL NG ONNOS NYHL H3HIO  HIMON 30UL 3HL 20 SNOUYINISTUaN 9

*ANCAv: 1L 4O LUVl SY G IONE 3U TIVHS

SNILSIX3 TIV 20 NCILVUIOT LOVXA SNNINE 30 503 JIBISNOSS3 30 11N
MOLOVHLNOD "LNINISAAOY HO TWACHEY MIFH 40 BINNVA 3L 5O SNV e

KONS® SNOLLIANOD O SNOISNINIA SOF LING O GFHINOIRY 38 AYN SNOILVIIHA0N
MONIY* NSISIQ 311 50 LIASRI AN HLMOHS OL AIONILNI U SEYLIC 3K §

NHOM 3HI HIUM ONIORTICHH D1 HOMet NOU VDI
4O OAHILON 38 TIYHS 107 LHOUY 31 TNV MIDVNYH 1ORFOMc BRI DNINVAN 13VXT
I3 DVICHYOUH SNCHSIN0 SVH HOLOVSANOD 3114 ol "SUSVONVLS NOLLONMLENDD

O3Y30ISNOD UV SINMVHO THL NO CBSA SNOILVINIYTTY QMW SIOFNAS T3 +

SNOISKINIG Q1313 WOLOV ISNYOY Q31IRi3A NIFB IAVH SNOISNING

NIV B2 50 ATVAITIOV 3HL ALNA NOLLORYLENOD ANV NIDHH HO S IVIHSLYI ANV
O3 U0 SIVINBIVA ANY BLYORIEVA LON 0Q OILON ATID1AI00dS SSTINN Q33 TrL.
NI SNOISNINIQ TIY 40 ADVUNIOY BHL ¥D3H3 TIVHS HOLOVALNGD 3HL 'SONWMWIG
FI¥OS TIVINS MBAO TINFAOA AV SONY2A Y 130 ATYDS ONIMYNE THt HANO
SON3DFORM VM SNOISNANIG ATENDI CA DS 38 LON TIVAS SONIMYHO IHi 7

‘SLNINFUINDIN STIIY QTINSIG

IO LIN3NE S ONY LIS SO YOINNNWODTTEL GRNIDONN N $1 ALV SikL T

OGO 41 A TLA TG | SY SNOU VDIl 61111
NI RION 25 035 1 6NOD 4 12981 NOD A0 40 SHGI N0 WAENTO:
102V LNINND0T SLOTMHONY 40 FLALLSNI NVORERY BRL 40 NOILIGE L3AVT SHL

SNOILYDIHI03dS ONIMYHQ

SHLNOD 31 0 ADVINDDY 1O AINIDIAS I4L OLS¥
e L SANSSY YANMO ONY

3 "SIOIT IR IVAY N0k I3 107d NITH FAYK SN Td NO NMOHS.

SNOISNINIT HIFHL GNY SNOI1IGNGD “STLITOVA 'SALHLA ONILSHA TV 5

'10SON 40 NOLLFIGHOD 1% ATBLINOYY
TUINID AY

oL 0SS ANV
IVHFS S TNV AAGH

NO (DY 1) INY 10N A FALVHNODY 8

TIVHE NOLLONYLSNGD ONRINT GTUSENNOTINT JTHL 07314 HOIONY NIVHC ANY 5
* SONINVHO 104 SNOISNANKI DNIC ING 3 1v3S 20N UG "+

03L0N FSHIHLC SSTIA ST
BSYITUO SINITALYRIOU THL CNOARS BINLSID O TLYAYOXT 10800 £

NOILOABASNGD 40 LNSASONIHNOD

0L QiNd $AVU 1
31 40 SIALYLINISIUSTY ONY UTTNIONT :23LHOUY TNV THL L

Q3sN 40N

S3LON NOILONILSNOD

v
FWALNID

(NCYOLE03S
IS

13305

030

13315 CHHNWAYD QIY

N0 NI
AN
SnioY te Qv

(2 305¥) M avi0e
EERENICe-

LBNIBD NCILOA10YA HINOS
G00WAT

‘STINIS NDLLYINWNINOS WROSHIA
BN YO Sy

aNI0¥D "aNYD

aN303FT

ONIONIH GOOM

ONIONZS ¥NITNIFHO

SHO12NANOD
301NY3S QVIHEIAO

278¥D WIXVOD

SLNANOD
©073L 3 WINLIIA

UNANGD WOWILDZIZ

UNANOD 3NOHITTAL
HOLINANOD GNNOYD
ANIOG HHOM
INTHOLYA

ENS)
3SVIVANIOB
INRBINED e

REETES

ONIDO8 A00M

SNONNILNGD Q0OM

 Se——e—

anvs
QOOMAYY
13RS
HLAYE
SLFHONOD
AUNOS¥H (3)
»ong (3)

HILSYId HO 1NOWD

ESINEREFER]
NOILO3S

30N3YIYTY
NOILYAZN3

IONFUT2Z
Wisa
TONFNILTd QO
NOISIAZY

INIOd L3S
NOILYAZI3 10dS
ANIWNNOW “ON
3104 (O

X08 SNOHS3I2L
XOB 21410313
RREL

SSIDOV ONNOHD

QIIMAYD
“NNOD

“ONED WOINVHOIW

W8 SN ONNOYD

QOY ONAOND

VNNBINY ONUSIXT

YRNSINY MIN

(iol mBEaH0edd0O0d




NVId LS | ¢ NY1d G3O48VIND

7

o 4000 oNiquag ()
i S¥2aTDIS

NO TIAZ) J00Y LV LIRANOD

WoLO33 FUGAL (3)

1¥ SIS

WS
: . - UG QUE LY HOITE
i v - 135010 YOI 13)

CBEWNN 133HST

1vieaa
8 NOILYAZ13
‘NV1d d394VINT
‘NVId LIS

P3IL L33HST

eve wazo
\ 3 300

25v8 nd () ——

b 40O QYE LY
#E1I0135070 00721 13!

EHO-GHNN T :

vay Ssvar s
INFNAIAD TTIOH

. e 10129 4300V
: S§300v 3008 (3}

~

INONOS {7) \V/
VHNSLIY (3]

- 1avavo 013 svRars |

VA

Br1s0-gbi N

e id
8401035

| waavo worszons 0t
T sor asariiy
RN

QAL

“¥3ISNIONT

}

- YOEOSHNY [PPSO
A8 NMVHO=

SLHOT QOO ()

1

HOLLYULINGd 3003 31670 :
FACHY SSIORYGU 16T 1) Ji | ]

NOOY 00131 "J0014 1St NOILVAZTE B NOILO3S

SYN0LITYLS IV DO 0561 1587

1AGHGR 05131 s (13

T LFavavd
HOM0ng

*INY1IINSNODS : !
. /
ST S [l vy )

WOOE 65751 (3

TOSEPSE (514 XV

unanoo xav s 31V |

- 0¥Y0g 00724, (37 D12 dO-4A6( FUGOLL () ~—
¥t T FOAOS O

UR0PL LINVA QUID 1ITLS

1NANCD 03T Bur @ (2

XOVH M3 14405
TAYCEHYD TUGONL B3] i

NOVY $36L3 L9LY )

MO M08 IILY ()

OV gt
oy a5roanaYE
= - HTXIT TUGOAL ()

SUNGROD 0.¢ {2} )

9 | ey 222 NOILYATT3 1SIMm

awas
ONITTEIE 9NIASD 40 NG

SUnaKoo 0.8 (3)

5 ovs
4 MO Y SO T NOUVILINGd
ASS GNY S THHO

i

CY 3195 OO
HO# LIOGNDD T2 HEOR-L )

w\
170 ALITILN HO0Td g€ ]

= | TS0 O ) §
- [N
£ ! 4 ) e \
5 P ! oo xo1 asra 60 | "
=3V NOILJNOS 303 V0 AJ8= HAOHL 0L ) 1 snanrnia S
nanos e
‘ NOILONYLSNOD " aNrIS Qavos A () — B
5
e VR o
| eweneso | - oo ; .
NGO L. l/ 5 o v s " 2
S ——— Y PR E———— s ST I

2¥/Z H3d TNYHH LNZNAINDI 3HBON-L 1N

82696 VO MHvd LY3INHOY
JARIG ¥ILNIO ALID 005

-3/ 40 9 90 H3d 1ENIEVO S8 9012 @
FOv 193 OL LINIAVD $8H 2019 NOSSOIEZ (N f 1

SI SV NIYWIH OL LINIBYD 3T180N-4 ()

HAGNOD XTT4 FTISH TIGVO
DULdOUTES INGOKL (W)

NG S00d

YOTAVL o @
"L LSTM 0ZPd4dS !
vozZpoovd T !

1-v/€ Wv13q

HODT: HIB OAIZ ASMILED 58t

HOVE 1V SYNNILINY
Q3NVd 3UGON-1 (@) (3)

"NQILYWYOANI LI3r0¥d o FUWD D LGOHITS duaaOnEhnOb.uOOm
T ! OL GBLNNON SYNNNELNY
ssoon T !
G576 YD QOIS sssson Joom . _
: 7 EC

e 1SV NIVASY
OLuIMOL FOULLYT @

SUNGNGD Gt () (3) ==




V] NOILYOIZIOIdS MOV ¥38ld

sz
S0ty T RO

| FrCYSTR T - -
sO0pd 1EY AA0GPLEH ATEND 1Y O/ BIY i REESW R

CEIGNNN LEIMST

(o aqisnpg
ICIEUS 011 QUL IO WONOTA SN v 1 GNYDIETIIOY-LGH ¥ LVD =

PSR OLE A :
WNOT 130y 1w Halege A2
12UILI9) IPISU) PRNDIS I3AI 38007 4,
pRUND3s Apadod aasdWn ey SSA0XT A
deam [eds L paRa0ld Ausdosd siadwnf4eard a
i i W
oS pur ek Uik POIOGR! 19CHE
3qe2 uo Seysaqy uoHIED

STVLIA aNV
SNOILYIIAIDAdS

v

HoayTvizs
04 95 B MIIEIT

*31UL L33HSS

%uu:oommlumm;.§:mmnm \,
patibe) pue afewep ou

oZ SAERS BUes ON PRIDIS Auodod 10D A

soods Sl iod 1RWB0F0T A

FIOFAE I

‘851 [B1el0d PUNCIS puE UORINP UL |EDLRDYS |

“Pewes |o1noge ‘Suy ) Jo s1oaye oyl wal Wed pue jauuosiad Fugpelad o esodind e oy puned |

anpaye pancudde ue & papuog aqIsRUW SJURLOdWO BAW YIM B[q £ 13QY {E93d0103(qe J0PTIPUC i
paited v punos aadags panoidde Le o3 21em piey o uoyda)a Sujvauuco AIIas 9 Buipunaly

INYLIINSNODD TZ2Z-000-029-C0T3L-LIV

eopuas o uondrisg = : L £ = z
JuBL g nba 2040 [B13uED 10 Ho s 0} 10 'jugld punaiBiapun Jo ‘paling ‘jeuse o) aRewEp ancsEX] 2 _ ‘STIN _ NYL3a ANVYHE4-H o _ ‘SLN NV1IIQ 4343378 @ZE.(KFMZM&.ZOZ
Kyiadoud s pwoysne o Beweg
18 Wieys m pue [euuosiad o} Aunfu) e
223 nen Apw SIURU NI pue sedelon M3ln 3ais @ 004
SNoBURIP® 953 (3 'PRIBNA LN 3 *oF =m0 A9 [pauaied puna:d pue Fumiydy 'L apnpuliamod 'goeuo < <1\,Ti\ 00N 213KONOD (3}
samoda.e s|eguaiod uSialc) 1o} Seonos|eid AL Wowidinba B LIS PUE 931 4O [RIJUSD LE Y JBYIO SA0Inas Y I e Sv8 5515 B ) o A et oo ~—]
EIINIONZ/LOILIMIYY LO3rOdd= wouj3ueid 8 uoyda)ay Lo Posod Wl [ULLIM pue RSB0 20 NPl 10 [011U0D C} PESN $D}ARP PUE SPOKIRW FeRSREE A0 . ,_ -
e B0 3G INGNGARH £ BY 85 (1) PP _ .

—-—— “dAL’ ONIHSYd 1008

Wyid 3i¥ia Isva @

— GNROYY- TV 42 2l A YD ULS 6.
- 31Y1d 39V AT e

i QU3 03 SUed UOIPA RS d | EOLITIA]T W) PII0Id |BOLIPR|R JO Wik ABWId 2y} S B0ULUIMEB W PUB ‘uojeiado
i UOLPIIISUCO S} IIM PEA OAUT @50Y3 OF pue Wwajsis au oydejer ay3 @sn oyni esoy} 03 spIEzey poys Fuuasag
900-020-£29-M13L-LWV

AT Beid LIYLSIN
HLW SLRQNOD FU03S ke

“Juid YoM BYILO STUAWBNDSL Fuipunold pue Buipuoq e : i aa—

AJIusp 03 pauinbaa st SupzauBug DIIIRIBIP e JOU IR YIIUM 2UNSO|2 343 03 pappe S e /sdoup [ ]
19013 [BUCIHPP E AU JO) PAPUCG PUB PEPUNOIS ANadoLd 518105010 By} SINS B BUIISNUL MY

: “sorpead Suipunosd pue Sulpunoq ayl Mojjo) 01 palinbal [ s S1 SUCI}E00] 81ds 18 Pasns]
NOULHOSIQ——" A1V AT 13 24050(2 9YL 4 BAGMOY 443G 34140 U punoad pue Buipuoq 341Mbed J0U S0P AL A P38

_ NOILONALSNOD A OAL MYl NI GIZINVATVD Gt 018 @2

T£2-000-029-CO13L-LIY | AL NYd ¥3d INFHAINOT
s ev— 1 R O | 1231 et s el AL 000D LANLSINA
_ elozie/so | e
23Lvd 3NSS1 INIEENO =
MIIA NV ININGY

B26V6 vO Muvd LYIANHOY
SARIC Y3LNID ALID 008

T L3NIGYD )
HOTAVL ® YNTID 007EL 19573
"L 1S3M 0ZP4S — :
vozpoovd .04 b4 L

TNOILVAYOANT LI370¥d =

2t
EOOIALE 0N

-OIqOI: -

TYTASHA INRORL




P IINAIHOS TAINVd M3N [ § =] TIV13Q VNNIINY ONILSIXT [ 8 22 Q0didL INNOW 400d YNNILINV (3)

o MIIANOILYATTI

CRETRRSTERRY

-3

SdIBWAN L33HST THINVELS D

CIINWLS 10 - LIINE T 0Lk ©

sTiviaa SINENSIIOE OO AL
a =<m0<—n mz_d QLIS CNUVE INDRID 180, i
‘J1NAIHOS STANVd T T PRI i |
o UG iz TIT | iia 0700z
o
v LV T
13100 L33HST T e TG s
] BT a=m []
AGME<=0ma ey
) IONE =Nk
T Amn===nmnn
e NERE==ONE
S s el S
T o
JBHEE i
o e Fom S ; o \ b
G iy I e ——— QAL LNCOW 300 (35 I
ISNIONE WSO Ddde WWNVA M3N EOVAHRS onunnan o NG 3100 o 1)
, S¥OLDIS (£ LY

HOLOTS HOVE LV SYNNILNY
13N IHBONL {2} (38—

—

AR NMYNQ—

WOLOFS ¥3d (2} UL {3} — ==

Z] 3INAIHOS 13NV ONILSIXE | 9 =] V130 L3INIEVD 1y on Vs

Q0L JOL I00Y (3)

QIS 30 GL GYIS FLIIINGD
(501 SNOILOSKNDD QHY SSV-6AS 11VL.9 (31 T
UIINOITSET 25 ONV YILYONS -L St L INIDVE 20t9 I 4

1557 22¢4) 44 DS 266 = VAUY OMINNOK HOOT TWLOL

NOILYAZIS INOYS HOLYAIYS 0I5 g
e - SUNIATHNDEY 0D ALLA THL 04 NHOANGO TIFHS H4CM NOLLYITVLSNI O z 3 3 S
ANVLTINSNOOS O s s v D SO LONS Y 40 S NPEL MLy 50 0 i A
L TII0 DALY LD LHOHS ¥ ANeH TIVHS (013 DNISSR SIS 1rouD i
orer T v L IO DNV LADHID LEOHS ¥ BAH TIVHS (013 ONISSAR S HviLe 1nout ] © MINANYId
: 785 S NOISI 0L V5T = mwhEISIe wioL S B
T e T | S QR OO ) o = g |®
o5 e o5 VAN Oz . N
sy
0L =0 T3eed DL v aovs. SH0L03$ (e}
— - ua L Q0L v — LY LNOIOP YNNILNY
Sz | S0 7 me: i MNN k23 i L QOcHL dOL S00Y (3)
Tl 3
oo e s forl ETY e (SGT#£81) 44 OSLGG = VSUY ONLLNACH HOOT W21
2 e 1 s oA N0 Nowvnz S0 v
o s s forl < s 0 — .
P Siron sTel v e ) o 8 -
o ez e[z i o]z s s ey P .
d3INION3/LO3LIHOEY 1O3r0¥d= 3o | v v BRHHR HEBRRHE o | v v s QOdIL LNNOKI 00K (3) 50
o 1von sjrje|ele MEHEN 4o e ONITYHENOW 219NV T (3]
VoL Sne prav N Ful T BSVHA 1 SLIOA T 0ZHOYE . mn@mﬂwmv .“
eI Odd. TYNYd ONILSIXT PR owneon 3 55¢ AEY 01 5401038 (€]
_ - :zosmw:um?m«zzmi
TINY FNGOYIL )
e S~ s —
eress S ﬂui.ﬁﬁz\\wozj —— -85 -8
2o/ | frevitse s I 4 soie
i ( H 7Iv.13a NOILOINNOOD L3INIEVO
40830——="31¥0= AJ8= 5 - AW
.
i ,
NOILONYLSNOD i |
b 504 Q3NSSIg i

£10Z/1£/S0 _

F3LVE 3ANSSI INZEEN0 T

826¢6 ¥ MuVd LIINHOY
3ARID MILNID ALID 005 T -
~— Q3SN34 38 0L
3SYE-aNS 13N18V0.9 (3)
HOTAVL 0w o
. NN G -
LA LSIM 02748 ot o HINYOD HOVI 1¥ (1)
; $1708 HONOXKL .8/ 13318
voeyo0ovg : SSIMVLS (v) im 3SVE-ANS
13N18v5 (3) 01 G3LOINNOD
39 OL 13NV (N}
INOLNPROINE 103M0¥d = ) _ 13nigv0 (3}
com fropide 301434 OL ——— WHO4LYId (3)
D276 3 "THOONOD * e L PAOOS B N $:03dS ¥ad
£00Y: 16 CAT8 AVMBLYS 5581 ME G AGRZOTL YOG (3 LINIBYO (N) —=-- $1708 NOILOZNNOD (3)

- UNEI00 00
3005 OS &

-9[IqQO- -

ERRNtE:




